EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE



_Y

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	030			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	930 - Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
NORTHWEST PODIATRIC LABORATORY, INC.	Name: SUPERFEET WORLDWIDE LLC			
10/16/01	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1419 Whitehorn Street			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Ferndale State: WA ZIP: 98248			
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Association General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative			
Execution Date: 17 September 2001	designation is attached:			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	1,430,999			
	1,901,654			
ı	6			
Additional numbers attached? Tyes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: TODD N. HATHAWAY				
Attorney at Law Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00			
	☼ Enclosed			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 119 N. Commercial St. #620	cial St. #620 8. Deposit account number:			
Strock Address.	1			
City: Bellingham, State: WA ZIP: 98225	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
/25/2001 PRINTE 00000256 14309399 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
FC:481 40.00 DP FC:482 25.00 DP				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document. TODD N. HATHAWAY	11/29 11/000 81			
Name of Person Signing	/Signature Date			
	ver sheet, attachments, and document:			

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2389 FRAME: 0795**

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NORTHWEST PODIATRIC LABORATORY, INC., Washington State corporation (hereinafter NORTHWEST PODIATRIC), having its principal offices at 1091 Fir Street, Blaine, WA, 98230, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
SUPERFEET	1,430,999	03 March 1987
SUPERfeet (stylized)	1,901,654	27 June 1995
SUPERFEET & design (foot logo)	1,168,457	08 September 1981

WHEREAS, NORTHWEST PODIATRIC has also adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the other countries:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg No.	Date of Reg.
SUPERFEET	103,207	67/28/83
SUPERFEET & design	268,588	04/30/82
SUPERFEEΓ & design	369,097	06/01/90
SUPERFEE Γ & design	264,173	11/13/01
SUPERfeet (stylized)	485,617	11/17/97
SUPERFEET & design	1,224,483	01/14/83
SUPERFEET & design	487,994	01/12/83
SUPERFEET & design	106,374	04/29/83
SUPERFEET	1,836,136	01/24/87
SUPERFEET	105,621	10/05/84
SUPERFEET	326,127	11/18/83
SUPERFEET & design	202,763	01/15/83
SUPERFEET (series of 2)	1,581,976	01/12/96
	SUPERFEET & design SUPERFEET & design SUPERFEET & design SUPERfeet (stylized) SUPERFEET & design SUPERFEET & design SUPERFEET & design SUPERFEET & design SUPERFEET & SUPERFEET SUPERFEET SUPERFEET SUPERFEET	SUPERFEET 103,207 SUPERFEET & design 268,588 SUPERFEET & design 369,097 SUPERFEET & design 264,173 SUPERfeet (stylized) 485,617 SUPERFEET & design 1,224,483 SUPERFEET & design 487,994 SUPERFEET & design 106,374 SUPERFEET 1,836,136 SUPERFEET 105,621 SUPERFEET 326,127 SUPERFEET & design 202,763

TRADEMARK REEL: 2389 FRAME: 0796 WHEREAS, SUPERFEET WORLDWIDE LLC (hereinafter SUPERFEET), a Washington State Limited Liability Company, having its principal offices at 1419 Whitehorn Street, Ferndale, WA 98248, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NORTHWEST PODIATRIC hereby assigns to SUPERFEET all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Blum, Wa, this 17th day of September, 2001.

NORTHWEST PODIATRIC LABORATORY, INC.

By Christopher E. Smith

Christopher Smith, Vice President

COUNTY OF WHATCOM) ss. STATE OF WASHINGTON)

RECORDED: 10/16/2001

On this 17th day of Solember, 2001, personally appeared before me CHRISTOPHER SMITH, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

M. CARGO NEXON EXO PUBLIC OF WASHINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the County of <u>Whatcom</u> residing at <u>Blacke</u> with My Commission expires 9-27-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 2389 FRAME: 0797